
Bydh gwella gylli 
Bulletin - Week 20 

Monday 1 February – Friday 5 February 2016 
 

Seal outcome 

I can identify what is important for 

me and what I expect from myself, 

taking into account the beliefs and 

expectations that other have of me  

Commitment for the Week 

I will not drop litter or damage 

property through graffiti or 

vandalism  

PSHCE Theme 

Making a Wider 

Contribution 

 

 

Key Dates 

National Storytelling Week 

World Cancer Day – 4 February  
 

Literacy Objectives 

Speaking and Listening:  

To be able to speak in full, formal sentences.  To be able to use connectives when speaking to 

develop ideas.  To develop a shared vocabulary.  To listen carefully to others, ask questions and 

share my ideas. 

Writing Literacy Objectives:  

To be able to use connectives to develop ideas and vary sentences.  To be able to accurately use full 

stops, commas and apostrophes.  Mark for literacy. 

Reading Objectives: 

To be able to confidently locate and retrieve information from different places/sources.  To be able 

to use PEE.  To be able to infer and deduce. To read widely and often. 

 

1. Thank you to Mrs Owen for arranging the trip to Plymouth Magistrates’ Court last week in 

preparation for the next Mock Trial Competition.  Well done to students for being good 

Ambassadors for the Academy. 

2. Thank you to Mr Deacon, Mr Landeau, Mrs Leeds and Miss Perring for accompanying 

students to a Plymouth Raiders Basketball match on Sunday. 

3. Thank you to Mr Matthews and Mr Richards for leading an assembly on David Bowie.  

4. Good luck to the students who are performing at the Hall for Cornwall on Monday in the 

matinee of the Cornwall Secondary Drama Showcase.  This is an amazing opportunity to 

perform, on a professional stage, a play especially written for us by a commissioned writer, 

Elaine Ruth White.  We will also be visiting the Cornwall Records Office, who proposed this 

project, as a way for more students/teachers to be able to see what a wonderful resource it 

can be.  Our professional writer Elaine Ruth White spent time there in order to write our 

play ‘Pieces of Pears’ based on the story of Cornishman Andrew Pears and his Pears soap. 

5. We look forward to our school production of ‘Annie’ next week.   The performances will be 

on Tuesday, Wednesday and Thursday starting at 7pm.  Tickets are still on sale via ParentPay 

and from Student Services priced at £5 for adults and £3 for children and concessions.  

Advanced notice that all the Annie cast, dancers, musicians and crew will be off timetable 

the whole of Monday 8 February and for periods 1-4 on Tuesday 9 February for their dress 

and matinee performances (list on noticeboard). The Performing Arts team are also looking 

for help on all 3 nights with front of house, dressers backstage and refreshments etc. If you 

can help please sign up in the staff room.   

 

 

Mrs Jenkins, Headteacher 

 



Monday 1 February   

 
Mr Gallihawk off site, Heads of Maths meeting, Brannel School  

Mrs Turon, Mr Stevenson and students off site to perform in the matinee performance of the 

Cornwall Secondary Drama Showcase, Hall for Cornwall 

Mrs Chapman off site, Spelling Workshop with Dyslexia Advisor Service, Saltash  

 

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing 

8.45am  PSCHE/Tutorial with Tutors     

  Buddying 7/10 KEV  

9.05am  Year 9 reports open  

9.05.10.05am Miss Baylis teaching French at Trenode Primary School 

9.05am  Mrs Jackman meeting Miss Curtis, SLT link meeting (PE) 

10.05am Mrs Casson meeting Mr Pilling, SLT link meeting (Humanities)  

11.30am Mrs Casson meeting parent  

12.00pm Mrs Jenkins meeting Mrs Broad  

12.30-1.25pm Senior Leadership meeting 

2.10-3.10pm Senior Leadership meeting  

3.30pm  Ms Bairstow on site, maths tutoring, Library  

3.30pm  Year 10 County Cup first round football fixture against Roseland Community College, 

  at home, Mr Riley  

3.30pm  Leaders of Learning – Curriculum team meeting, Library  

  Agenda:  Performance Management, Target Setting 2017, Curriculum 2017-18,  

  Current predictions Class 2017 and Pupil Premium learners Year 7-9 

3.30pm  Leaders of Learning – Year team meeting, 111 (until 4pm then join the Curriculum 

  team meeting) 

  Agenda:  Attendance, PHSCE and tutor monitoring  

    

Tuesday 2 February  
 

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing 

8.45am  Whole school assembly, Mrs Jenkins, Main Hall  

9.05am  Mr Damerell meeting Mr Langdon, SLT link meeting (Technology) 

Break  Vivo Ambassadors meeting, Mrs Jackman, Library  

11.25am Year 10 GCSE Science mock exam, Main Hall  

12.25pm Year 11 GCSE Science mock exam, Main Hall  

12.30pm Mrs Jenkins meeting Mrs Jackman 

1.00pm  Mr Richardson off site, Polperro Primary School  

2.15pm  Mrs Jenkins meeting Mr Gallihawk  

2.15pm  Mrs Jackman meeting parent  

3.10pm  Bus queues in the Sports Hall  

 

Wednesday 3 February  
 

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing 

  PSCHE/Tutorial with Tutors     

9.05am  Mrs Woodman meeting Mr Thorp, Education Welfare Officer 

9.05am  Mrs Jenkins meeting Mr Matthews, SLT link meeting (Science)  

10.00am Mrs Casson meeting Mrs Rowe 

10.05am Miss Wood meeting Mr Thorp, Education Welfare Officer 

10.05am Mrs Jenkins meeting Mr Green  

11.30am Senior Leadership meeting, bulletin  



12.30pm Mrs Jackman meeting parent  

1.30pm  Student Council meeting, 121 

2.00pm  Mrs Casson meeting Mrs Richardson  

3.30pm  Senior Leadership meeting 

3.30-5.00pm Primary PE:  Netball High 5, Mr Sheer  

 

Thursday 4 February  
 

Mrs Casson and Mrs Darlington off site, Thrive training, Liskeard  

 

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing 

8.45am  Whole school assembly, Mrs Turon and cast of Annie, Main Hall  

10.05am Mrs Jenkins meeting Mrs Palmer  

11.25am Mrs Jenkins meeting Mr Damerell  

11.25am Whole school PSHCE   

11.15-12.25pm Intermediate Maths Challenge for 9MA1, 10MA1 and 11MA1, Main Hall, Exam  

  Zones, Miss Haddleton  

1.15am  Mrs Jenkins meeting Mr Randle, Headteacher of Mullion School  

2.10pm  10 KEV (and any Year 10 who have missed this) YZUP session, Library  

2.10pm  Mrs Jackman off site with Year 10 PE group, Cross Fit Kernow, Looe  

3.15pm  Mrs Jackman meeting parent  

4.00-7.00pm Year 11 Parents’/Carers’ Evening  

 

Friday 5 February 
Main Hall out of Bounds  

 

Mr Green off site, Cornwall Association of School Business Managers meeting, Falmouth  

Mrs Casson and Mrs Darlington off site, Thrive training, Liskeard  

 

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing 

8.40am Tutorials – ‘DEAR’ (Drop Everything and Read)  

 Buddying 7/10 PEN  

9.00am Mrs Jenkins, Mr Damerell, parents and student, Reintegration meeting 

P1-P5 Technical work in the Main Hall  

P1-P3 Miss Curtis and Mr Deacon off site, GCSE lifesaving course, Tencreek  

 

Notices 

 

 

 

Annie 

Audition and rehearsal information 
 

 

Monday Annie Band  

Annie, LT Ward and Sandy 

Lunchtime 

3.20pm 

Music  

Main Hall  

Tuesday ACT 2 All cast, musicians, dancers and 

backstage crew  

3.15-5.30pm Main Hall  

Wednesday Boylan Sisters  

Orphan actors and dancers 

Lunchtime 

3.10.-4.30pm 

Dance 

Main Hall  

Thursday Annie Band  3.15-4.00pm Music  



Friday Orphan dancers and Actors (fully dressed)   3.15-4.15pm Main Hall  

Sunday All cast, dancers, musicians and crew 

Girls doing hair needed 10-12 

10.00-4.00pm Main Hall  

 

Week commencing 1 February  - detentions issued on 

Monday 1 February  will be done on Wednesday 3 February  

Tuesday 2 February  will be done on Thursday 4 February  

Wednesday 3 February  will be done on Friday 5 February  

Thursday 4 February  will be done on Monday 8 February   

Friday 5 February  will be done on Tuesday 9 February  

 

 

 

  After School Detention Rota Week Commencing Monday 1 February 2016      

Date Teacher 

Monday 1 February  Miss Cox  

Tuesday 2 February  Miss Goodwin  

Wednesday 3 February  Miss Curtis  

Thursday 4 February  Mr Holland 

Friday 5 February  Mrs Watkins  

 

  Lunchtime Detention (111) Rota Week Commencing Monday 1 February 2016      

Date Teacher 

Monday 1 February  Mrs Owen 

Tuesday 2 February  Mrs Odle 

Wednesday 3 February  Mr Kevern 

Thursday 4 February  Miss Wood 

Friday 5 February  Mrs Woodman 

 

  After School Detention Rota Week Commencing Monday 8 February 2016 

Date Teacher 

Monday 8 February  Mr Riley  

Tuesday 9 February  Mrs Darlington  

Wednesday 10 February  Mr George  

Thursday 11 February  Miss Wood  

Friday 12 February  Mr Kevern  

 

  Lunchtime Detention (111) Rota Week Commencing Monday 8 February 2016       

Date Teacher 

Monday 8 February  Mr Riley 

Tuesday 9 February  Mrs Odle 

Wednesday 10 February  Mr Matthews 

Thursday 11 February  Mrs Casson 

Friday 12 February  Mr Damerell 

 

Support in school for students  

 ‘The Hut’ - A place of Honesty, Understanding and Trust 

 

Day Service Time How Location 

Tuesday Dramatherapy  By arrangement   The HUT  



Peer Mentoring  Lunchtime Drop-in The HUT 

Wednesday Peer Mentoring Lunchtime Drop-in The HUT 

Thursday Behaviour/Mentor 

intervention  

Peer Mentoring  

By arrangement  

 

Lunchtime 

 

 

Drop-in  

The HUT 

 

The HUT 

Friday School Nurse  Lunchtime  Drop-in The HUT  

 

 

Student Extra Curricular Clubs, Activities and Rehearsals  
 

Monday  Street Dance Club, all years  

Making Pom Poms Club  

Astro time for Year 11 

KS3 cricket  

Lunchtime Homework Club  

Spelling and Handwriting with Miss Oldham  

Looe Academy Band 

GCSE Textiles practical work  

After school Homework club  

Homework support  

Rounders 

Cricket (all years) 

Satellite Basketball  

Spanish revision class 

Year 11 Science (Core) revision with Mrs Reynolds  

LCAD rehearsal 

1.30-2.00pm 

Lunchtime  

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime  

Lunchtime 

3.10-4.30pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15pm 

3.15pm 

3.15pm 

3.20-4.30pm 

3.20-4.20pm 

3.15-4.30m 

Dance 

Textiles  

Astro 

PE 

006 

112 

Music 

Textiles  

006 

206 

PE 

PE 

PE 

118 

Lab 3 

Drama  

Tuesday  

 

 

 

LCAD (Looe Community Academy Drama)  

Astro time for Year 10 

Lunchtime Homework Club  

G & T Art Club (boys) 

Basketball  

Key Stage 3 Voices  

Drone Club 

After school Homework club 

Homework support  

Girls’ Basketball  

Rock School  

1.30-2.00pm 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

1.40pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.30pm 

3.20pm 

Drama  

Astro 

006 

Art 

Sports Hall 

Music  

DT3 

006 

206 

PE 

Music 

Wednesday  Astro time for Year 9 

Book Club  

Cricket nets (all years) 

Lunchtime Homework Club  

G & T Art Club (girls) 

After school Homework club 

Homework support  

Athletics  

Golf  

Resistant Materials Workshop 

GCSE Art Club 

1.30-2.05pm 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15pm 

3.15pm 

3.20pm 

3.30pm 

Astro 

Library  

PE 

006 

Art 

006 

206 

PE 

PE 

DT 2 & 3  

Art Room 

Thursday  Year 8 Photography Club  

Astro time for Year 8 

Basketball 

Lunchtime Homework Club  

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

007 

Astro 

PE 

006 



Staff Choir  

GCSE Textiles practical work  

After school Homework club 

Homework support  

GCSE Psychology (Year 9 and 10)  

GCSE PE revision  

Short tennis  

Green Power Club  

Looe Academy Band  

Resistant Materials Workshop 

Lunchtime 

3.10-4.30pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15pm 

3.15pm 

3.15pm 

3.15pm 

3.20pm 

Music 

Textiles  

006 

206 

203 

PE 

PE 

DT2 

Music  

DT2 & 3  

Friday  Astro time for Year 7 

Little Dresses for Africa Club 

Lunchtime Homework Club  

Basketball   

Key Stage 4 Challenge 

After school Homework club 

Homework support  

Parkour  

Magistrates Mock Trial Competition meeting  

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime  

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15pm 

3.15pm 

Astro 

Textiles  

006 

PE 

Music 

006 

206 

PE 

112 

 

Community Diary 
 

Day Activity Time Location 

Monday  Basketball  

Rowing Club Ergos  

Yoga 

Keltique Choir 

Karate 

5.00-6.00pm 

6.00-9.00pm 

7.00-9.00pm 

7.00-9.00pm 

8.00-9.00pm 

Sports Hall 

Rowing room 

Dance Studio 

Small Hall  

Main Hall  

Tuesday  Dance Class organised by Jodie Bond  

Archery Club 

Looe Theatre Group  

Yoga 

Ed Byrne Karate Ninjas  

Looe Town FC Under 12’s Training 

Pelynt Men’s Training 

4.00-6.00pm 

4.30-7.30pm 

4.30-7.30pm 

7.00-9.00pm 

6.00-8.00pm 

7.00-8.00pm 

8.00-9.00pm 

Dance Studio 

Sports Hall  

Drama Studio  

Dance Studio 

Main Hall 

 Astro 

Astro 

Wednesday  Rowing Club Fitness Circuits 

Slimming World  

Aikido 

Looe Town FC Under 8’s Training 

Looe Town FC Under 10’s Training 

Looe Town FC Under 16’s Training 

Looe Town FC Under 11’s Training 

7.00-.800pm 

7.30-9.00pm 

7.30-9.30pm 

5.15-6.15pm 

5.00-6.00pm 

6.00-7.00pm 

7.00-8.00pm 

Sports Hall 

Small Hall  

Drama Studio 

Sports Hall 

Astro 

Astro 

Astro 



Thursday  Dance Class organised by Jodie Bond  

Recreational Gymnastics (5-7 years) 

Recreational Gymnastics (7 years +) 

Gym Explosion (Artistic/aerobic & Display 

Gymnastics) 

Archery Club 

Zumba  

Looe Valley Singers 

Radio  Controlled Helicopter Club 

Looe Town FC Under 9’s Training 

Looe Town FC Men’s & Reserves Training 

4.00-7.00pm 

4.30-5.30pm 

5.30-6.30pm 

6.30-8.00pm 

 

5.30-7.00pm 

6.30-7.30pm 

7.00-8.00pm 

7.00-8.00pm 

6.00-7.00pm 

7.00-9.00pm 

Dance Studio 

Main Hall 

Main Hall 

Main Hall 

 

Sports Hall  

Dance Studio  

Music Room 

Sports Hall  

Astro 

Astro 

Friday  Looe Theatre Group  

Climbing Wall Sessions (all abilities) 

Ladies Badminton  

Karate (contact David Kirsopp 0788 931 0908) 

Looe Town FC Under 13’s Training 

Looe Town FC Under 15’s Training 

4.30-7.30pm 

6.00-8.00pm 

7.00-8.30pm 

7.30-9.30pm 

6.00-7.00pm 

7.00-8.00pm 

Drama Studio 

Sports Hall  

Sports Hall  

Dance 

Astro 

Astro 

Saturday Pre-school Fundamental Gymnastics (3-4 year) 

Stepping Stones (4-6 years) 

Recreational Gymnastics (5 years +) 

Gym Explosion (an exciting mix of artistic gymnastics, 

acrobatic gymnastics and display gymnastics) 

9.00-9.45am 

9.00-10.00am 

10.00-11.00am 

11.00-12.00noon 

Main Hall 

Main Hall 

Main Hall 

Main Hall 

 


