

# Bydh gwella gylli Bulletin - Week 20 Monday 1 February – Friday 5 February 2016



#### Seal outcome

I can identify what is important for me and what I expect from myself, taking into account the beliefs and expectations that other have of me

# **Commitment for the Week**

I will not drop litter or damage property through graffiti or vandalism

# **PSHCE Theme**

Making a Wider Contribution

#### **Key Dates**

National Storytelling Week World Cancer Day – 4 February

# **Literacy Objectives**

#### Speaking and Listening:

To be able to speak in full, formal sentences. To be able to use connectives when speaking to develop ideas. To develop a shared vocabulary. To listen carefully to others, ask questions and share my ideas.

### **Writing Literacy Objectives:**

To be able to use connectives to develop ideas and vary sentences. To be able to accurately use full stops, commas and apostrophes. Mark for literacy.

#### Reading Objectives:

To be able to confidently locate and retrieve information from different places/sources. To be able to use PEE. To be able to infer and deduce. To read widely and often.

- 1. Thank you to Mrs Owen for arranging the trip to Plymouth Magistrates' Court last week in preparation for the next Mock Trial Competition. Well done to students for being good Ambassadors for the Academy.
- 2. Thank you to Mr Deacon, Mr Landeau, Mrs Leeds and Miss Perring for accompanying students to a Plymouth Raiders Basketball match on Sunday.
- 3. Thank you to Mr Matthews and Mr Richards for leading an assembly on David Bowie.
- 4. Good luck to the students who are performing at the Hall for Cornwall on Monday in the matinee of the Cornwall Secondary Drama Showcase. This is an amazing opportunity to perform, on a professional stage, a play especially written for us by a commissioned writer, Elaine Ruth White. We will also be visiting the Cornwall Records Office, who proposed this project, as a way for more students/teachers to be able to see what a wonderful resource it can be. Our professional writer Elaine Ruth White spent time there in order to write our play 'Pieces of Pears' based on the story of Cornishman Andrew Pears and his Pears soap.
- 5. We look forward to our school production of 'Annie' next week. The performances will be on Tuesday, Wednesday and Thursday starting at 7pm. Tickets are still on sale via ParentPay and from Student Services priced at £5 for adults and £3 for children and concessions. Advanced notice that all the Annie cast, dancers, musicians and crew will be off timetable the whole of Monday 8 February and for periods 1-4 on Tuesday 9 February for their dress and matinee performances (list on noticeboard). The Performing Arts team are also looking for help on all 3 nights with front of house, dressers backstage and refreshments etc. If you can help please sign up in the staff room.

# **Monday 1 February**

Mr Gallihawk off site, Heads of Maths meeting, Brannel School

Mrs Turon, Mr Stevenson and students off site to perform in the matinee performance of the

Cornwall Secondary Drama Showcase, Hall for Cornwall

Mrs Chapman off site, Spelling Workshop with Dyslexia Advisor Service, Saltash

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing

8.45am PSCHE/Tutorial with Tutors

Buddying 7/10 KEV

9.05am Year 9 reports open

9.05.10.05am Miss Baylis teaching French at Trenode Primary School
 9.05am Mrs Jackman meeting Miss Curtis, SLT link meeting (PE)
 10.05am Mrs Casson meeting Mr Pilling, SLT link meeting (Humanities)

11.30am Mrs Casson meeting parent
12.00pm Mrs Jenkins meeting Mrs Broad
12.30-1.25pm Senior Leadership meeting
2.10-3.10pm Senior Leadership meeting

3.30pm Ms Bairstow on site, maths tutoring, Library

3.30pm Year 10 County Cup first round football fixture against Roseland Community College,

at home, Mr Riley

3.30pm Leaders of Learning – Curriculum team meeting, Library

Agenda: Performance Management, Target Setting 2017, Curriculum 2017-18,

Current predictions Class 2017 and Pupil Premium learners Year 7-9

3.30pm Leaders of Learning – Year team meeting, 111 (until 4pm then join the Curriculum

team meeting)

Agenda: Attendance, PHSCE and tutor monitoring

# **Tuesday 2 February**

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing

8.45am Whole school assembly, Mrs Jenkins, Main Hall

9.05am Mr Damerell meeting Mr Langdon, SLT link meeting (Technology)

Break Vivo Ambassadors meeting, Mrs Jackman, Library 11.25am Year 10 GCSE Science mock exam, Main Hall 12.25pm Year 11 GCSE Science mock exam, Main Hall

12.30pm Mrs Jenkins meeting Mrs Jackman

1.00pm Mr Richardson off site, Polperro Primary School

2.15pm Mrs Jenkins meeting Mr Gallihawk
 2.15pm Mrs Jackman meeting parent
 3.10pm Bus queues in the Sports Hall

# Wednesday 3 February

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing

**PSCHE/Tutorial with Tutors** 

9.05am Mrs Woodman meeting Mr Thorp, Education Welfare Officer9.05am Mrs Jenkins meeting Mr Matthews, SLT link meeting (Science)

10.00am Mrs Casson meeting Mrs Rowe

10.05am Miss Wood meeting Mr Thorp, Education Welfare Officer

10.05am Mrs Jenkins meeting Mr Green11.30am Senior Leadership meeting, bulletin

12.30pm Mrs Jackman meeting parent
1.30pm Student Council meeting, 121
2.00pm Mrs Casson meeting Mrs Richard

2.00pm Mrs Casson meeting Mrs Richardson

3.30pm Senior Leadership meeting

3.30-5.00pm Primary PE: Netball High 5, Mr Sheer

# **Thursday 4 February**

Mrs Casson and Mrs Darlington off site, Thrive training, Liskeard

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing

8.45am Whole school assembly, Mrs Turon and cast of Annie, Main Hall

10.05am Mrs Jenkins meeting Mrs Palmer11.25am Mrs Jenkins meeting Mr Damerell

11.25am Whole school PSHCE

11.15-12.25pm Intermediate Maths Challenge for 9MA1, 10MA1 and 11MA1, Main Hall, Exam

Zones, Miss Haddleton

1.15am Mrs Jenkins meeting Mr Randle, Headteacher of Mullion School
 2.10pm 10 KEV (and any Year 10 who have missed this) YZUP session, Library
 2.10pm Mrs Jackman off site with Year 10 PE group, Cross Fit Kernow, Looe

3.15pm Mrs Jackman meeting parent 4.00-7.00pm Year 11 Parents'/Carers' Evening

# Friday 5 February

# Main Hall out of Bounds

Mr Green off site, Cornwall Association of School Business Managers meeting, Falmouth Mrs Casson and Mrs Darlington off site, Thrive training, Liskeard

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing

8.40am Tutorials – 'DEAR' (Drop Everything and Read)

Buddying 7/10 PEN

9.00am Mrs Jenkins, Mr Damerell, parents and student, Reintegration meeting

P1-P5 Technical work in the Main Hall

P1-P3 Miss Curtis and Mr Deacon off site, GCSE lifesaving course, Tencreek

# **Notices**

# Annie Audition and rehearsal information



Monday	Annie Band	Lunchtime	Music
	Annie, LT Ward and Sandy	3.20pm	Main Hall
Tuesday	ACT 2 All cast, musicians, dancers and	3.15-5.30pm	Main Hall
	backstage crew		
Wednesday	Boylan Sisters	Lunchtime	Dance
	Orphan actors and dancers	3.104.30pm	Main Hall
Thursday	Annie Band	3.15-4.00pm	Music

Friday	Orphan dancers and Actors (fully dressed)	3.15-4.15pm	Main Hall
Sunday	All cast, dancers, musicians and crew	10.00-4.00pm	Main Hall
	Girls doing hair needed 10-12		

Week commencing 1 February - detentions issued on			
Monday 1 February will be done on Wednesday 3 February			
Tuesday 2 February	will be done on	Thursday 4 February	
Wednesday 3 February	will be done on	Friday 5 February	
Thursday 4 February	will be done on	Monday 8 February	
Friday 5 February	will be done on	Tuesday 9 February	

After School Detention Rota Week Commencing Monday 1 February 2016			
Date Teacher			
Monday 1 February	Miss Cox		
Tuesday 2 February	Miss Goodwin		
Wednesday 3 February	Miss Curtis		
Thursday 4 February	Mr Holland		
Friday 5 February	Mrs Watkins		

Lunchtime Detention (111) Rota Week Commencing Monday 1 February 2016		
Date Teacher		
Monday 1 February	Mrs Owen	
Tuesday 2 February	Mrs Odle	
Wednesday 3 February	Mr Kevern	
Thursday 4 February	Miss Wood	
Friday 5 February	Mrs Woodman	

After School Detention Rota Week Commencing Monday 8 February 2016			
Date Teacher			
Monday 8 February	Mr Riley		
Tuesday 9 February	Mrs Darlington		
Wednesday 10 February	Mr George		
Thursday 11 February	Miss Wood		
Friday 12 February	Mr Kevern		

Lunchtime Detention (111) Rota Week Commencing Monday 8 February 2016		
Date Teacher		
Monday 8 February	Mr Riley	
Tuesday 9 February	Mrs Odle	
Wednesday 10 February	Mr Matthews	
Thursday 11 February	Mrs Casson	
Friday 12 February	Mr Damerell	

# Support in school for students

'The Hut' - A place of Honesty, Understanding and Trust

Day	Service	Time	How	Location
Tuesday	Dramatherapy	By arrangement		The HUT

	Peer Mentoring	Lunchtime	Drop-in	The HUT
Wednesday	Peer Mentoring	Lunchtime	Drop-in	The HUT
Thursday	Behaviour/Mentor intervention	By arrangement		The HUT
	Peer Mentoring	Lunchtime	Drop-in	The HUT
Friday	School Nurse	Lunchtime	Drop-in	The HUT

# Student Extra Curricular Clubs, Activities and Rehearsals

Monday	Street Dance Club, all years	1.30-2.00pm	Dance
	Making Pom Poms Club	Lunchtime	Textiles
	Astro time for Year 11	Lunchtime	Astro
	KS3 cricket	Lunchtime	PE
	Lunchtime Homework Club	Lunchtime	006
	Spelling and Handwriting with Miss Oldham	Lunchtime	112
	Looe Academy Band	Lunchtime	Music
	GCSE Textiles practical work	3.10-4.30pm	Textiles
	After school Homework club	3.15-4.15pm	006
	Homework support	3.15-4.15pm	206
	Rounders	3.15pm	PE
	Cricket (all years)	3.15pm	PE
	Satellite Basketball	3.15pm	PE
	Spanish revision class	3.20-4.30pm	118
	Year 11 Science (Core) revision with Mrs Reynolds	3.20-4.20pm	Lab 3
	LCAD rehearsal	3.15-4.30m	Drama
Tuesday	LCAD (Looe Community Academy Drama)	1.30-2.00pm	Drama
	Astro time for Year 10	Lunchtime	Astro
	Lunchtime Homework Club	Lunchtime	006
	G & T Art Club (boys)	Lunchtime	Art
	Basketball	Lunchtime	Sports Hall
	Key Stage 3 Voices	Lunchtime	Music
	Drone Club	1.40pm	DT3
	After school Homework club	3.15-4.15pm	006
	Homework support	3.15-4.15pm	206
	Girls' Basketball	3.30pm	PE
	Rock School	3.20pm	Music
Wednesday	Astro time for Year 9	1.30-2.05pm	Astro
	Book Club	Lunchtime	Library
	Cricket nets (all years)	Lunchtime	PE
	Lunchtime Homework Club	Lunchtime	006
	G & T Art Club (girls)	Lunchtime	Art
	After school Homework club	3.15-4.15pm	006
	Homework support	3.15-4.15pm	206
	Athletics	3.15pm	PE
	Golf	3.15pm	PE
	Resistant Materials Workshop	3.20pm	DT 2 & 3
	GCSE Art Club	3.30pm	Art Room
Thursday	Year 8 Photography Club	Lunchtime	007
	Astro time for Year 8	Lunchtime	Astro
	Basketball	Lunchtime	PE
	Lunchtime Homework Club	Lunchtime	006

	Staff Choir	Lunchtime	Music
	GCSE Textiles practical work	3.10-4.30pm	Textiles
	After school Homework club	3.15-4.15pm	006
	Homework support	3.15-4.15pm	206
	GCSE Psychology (Year 9 and 10)	3.15-4.15pm	203
	GCSE PE revision	3.15pm	PE
	Short tennis	3.15pm	PE
	Green Power Club	3.15pm	DT2
	Looe Academy Band	3.15pm	Music
	Resistant Materials Workshop	3.20pm	DT2 & 3
Friday	Astro time for Year 7	Lunchtime	Astro
	Little Dresses for Africa Club	Lunchtime	Textiles
	Lunchtime Homework Club	Lunchtime	006
	Basketball	Lunchtime	PE
	Key Stage 4 Challenge	Lunchtime	Music
	After school Homework club	3.15-4.15pm	006
	Homework support	3.15-4.15pm	206
	Parkour	3.15pm	PE
	Magistrates Mock Trial Competition meeting	3.15pm	112

# **Community Diary**

Day	Activity	Time	Location
Monday	Basketball	5.00-6.00pm	Sports Hall
	Rowing Club Ergos	6.00-9.00pm	Rowing room
	Yoga	7.00-9.00pm	Dance Studio
	Keltique Choir	7.00-9.00pm	Small Hall
	Karate	8.00-9.00pm	Main Hall
Tuesday	Dance Class organised by Jodie Bond	4.00-6.00pm	Dance Studio
	Archery Club	4.30-7.30pm	Sports Hall
	Looe Theatre Group	4.30-7.30pm	Drama Studio
	Yoga	7.00-9.00pm	Dance Studio
	Ed Byrne Karate Ninjas	6.00-8.00pm	Main Hall
	Looe Town FC Under 12's Training	7.00-8.00pm	Astro
	Pelynt Men's Training	8.00-9.00pm	Astro
Wednesday	Rowing Club Fitness Circuits	7.00800pm	Sports Hall
	Slimming World	7.30-9.00pm	Small Hall
	Aikido	7.30-9.30pm	Drama Studio
	Looe Town FC Under 8's Training	5.15-6.15pm	Sports Hall
	Looe Town FC Under 10's Training	5.00-6.00pm	Astro
	Looe Town FC Under 16's Training	6.00-7.00pm	Astro
	Looe Town FC Under 11's Training	7.00-8.00pm	Astro

Thursday	Dance Class organised by Jodie Bond	4.00-7.00pm	Dance Studio
	Recreational Gymnastics (5-7 years)	4.30-5.30pm	Main Hall
	Recreational Gymnastics (7 years +)	5.30-6.30pm	Main Hall
	Gym Explosion (Artistic/aerobic & Display	6.30-8.00pm	Main Hall
	Gymnastics)		
	Archery Club	5.30-7.00pm	Sports Hall
	Zumba	6.30-7.30pm	Dance Studio
	Looe Valley Singers	7.00-8.00pm	Music Room
	Radio Controlled Helicopter Club	7.00-8.00pm	Sports Hall
	Looe Town FC Under 9's Training	6.00-7.00pm	Astro
	Looe Town FC Men's & Reserves Training	7.00-9.00pm	Astro
Friday	Looe Theatre Group	4.30-7.30pm	Drama Studio
	Climbing Wall Sessions (all abilities)	6.00-8.00pm	Sports Hall
	Ladies Badminton	7.00-8.30pm	Sports Hall
	Karate (contact David Kirsopp 0788 931 0908)	7.30-9.30pm	Dance
	Looe Town FC Under 13's Training	6.00-7.00pm	Astro
	Looe Town FC Under 15's Training	7.00-8.00pm	Astro
Saturday	Pre-school Fundamental Gymnastics (3-4 year)	9.00-9.45am	Main Hall
	Stepping Stones (4-6 years)	9.00-10.00am	Main Hall
	Recreational Gymnastics (5 years +)	10.00-11.00am	Main Hall
	Gym Explosion (an exciting mix of artistic gymnastics, acrobatic gymnastics and display gymnastics)	11.00-12.00noon	Main Hall